

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4899; S.F. No. 5073, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, after line 13, insert:

1.3 "Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 353.028, subdivision 4, is amended to read:

1.4 Subd. 4. **Refunds; deferred annuity.** A city manager who makes an election to be  
1.5 excluded from membership is entitled to a refund of accumulated deductions ~~or, if otherwise~~  
1.6 ~~qualified, a deferred annuity under section 353.34, at the option of the manager.~~

1.7 Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 353.028, subdivision 5, is amended to read:

1.8 Subd. 5. **Election; Other employment.** If a city manager who has made an election to  
1.9 be excluded under subdivision 2 subsequently accepts employment in another governmental  
1.10 subdivision ~~or subsequently accepts employment~~ in a position other than as a city manager  
1.11 in the same city, the election is rescinded on the effective date of employment."

1.12 Page 4, line 13, delete ", and is for the first time " and insert "for which the sheriff was  
1.13 elected"

1.14 Page 4, delete lines 14 to 15

1.15 Page 4, line 16, delete everything before the semicolon

1.16 Page 7, line 25, delete "sections 353.028, subdivisions 4 and 5; and" and insert "section"  
1.17 and delete "are" and insert "is"

1.18 Page 7, line 28, delete "7" and insert "9"

1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence

1.20 Amend the title accordingly